Debi Ross

North Little Rock City Council member Debi Ross grew up in North Little Rock and attended Oak Grove High School. After graduation, Debi attended the



University of Arkansas at Little Rock. She has been married to Morris Ross for 41 years and they have two sons and three grandsons. She has served on the North Little Rock City Council since 2007 and is only the fifth female elected to the Council since 1904.

Debi worked in the banking and mortgage industry at First National Bank in Little Rock, was a member of the United States Army Reserve but spent most of her time as the owner of Sir Loin's Inn Restaurant in our city for 30 years. Debi is a member of the Camp Robinson/Camp Pike Community Council and chaired the council in 2012. She is the past chairman of the North Little Rock Veterans Memorial Committee, the North Little Rock Chamber of Commerce and is currently a Certified Elected Official and Executive Committee Member of the Arkansas Municipal League Advisory Council.

In addition to attending community events regularly in our city, spending time with her grandsons and returning phone calls, text messages and emails daily; Debi has also coached numerous Youth Soccer teams in our city including volunteering as the North Little Rock High School Girls Assistant Soccer Coach.